

For
BROUWLAND BV
Korspelsesteenweg 86
B-3581 BEVERLO - BELGIUM

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY anti - dast cover various sizes



Donato Rocila srl. VAT 01224470680 declares that the items listed below that he usually provides to the company BROUWLAND BV VAT. BE0412461618

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	USED MATERIAL
anti-dast cover various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel

Respect

1. To the EC regulation **1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT and the COUNCIL OF 27 OCTOBER 2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products and which repeals directives 80/590 EEC and 89 EEC.
2. To the EC regulation **2023/2006** OF THE COMMISSION of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products.
3. To the EC regulation **2020/1245** of the Commission of 2 September 2020 which amends and corrects EC regulation **10/2011** concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

65128 Pescara (Italy) - Via Raiale n° 132 zona Ind. ovest
tel. (+39) 085 4310023 - fax. (+39) 085 4310036
www.rocila.com - info@rocila.com - rocila@registerpec.it
C.C.I.A.A. PE n° 77893 - Iscr. Trib. PE n° 10579
Cod. Fisc. e P.IVA 0122447 068 0 IT - Cap. Soc. € 102.774,92 i.v.

The materials used comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects intended to come into contact with food liquids. Consequently, the products meet the requirements of the EUROPEAN REGULATIONS as listed above.

In particular, the different types of materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements.

It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the products for use with the specific food (s) under the conditions of use.

This declaration does not imply any indication of usability from a technical and technological point of view. It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the material for the application. It is also the responsibility of industrial and commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied by Donato Rocila Srl.

All supporting documents relating to this document are available to the competent authorities upon request, at the headquarters of the Donato Rocila srl.

This declaration is valid from the date below and in the event of future substantial changes in production, materials or legislative references, it will be updated and replaced.

Pescara 17/11/21



For
BROUWLAND BV
Korspelsesteenweg 86
B-3581 BEVERLO - BELGIUM

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
turned taps; turned and microfused gate valves;
rubber holder in moplen and stainless steel



Donato Rocila srl. VAT 01224470680 declares that the items listed below that he usually provides to the company BROUWLAND BV VAT. BE0412461618

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	USED MATERIAL
Inox taps of various sizes turned various sizes	Stainless steel aisi 303/304
Inox level taps turned	Stainless steel aisi 303/304
Inox gate valves Micro-cast various sizes	Stainless steel aisi 303/304
inox gate valves turned various sizes	Stainless steel aisi 303/304
inox rubber holder of various sizes	Stainless steel aisi 303/304
Moplen rubber holder of various sizes	Moplen (suitable for food contact)

Respect

1. To the EC regulation **1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT and the COUNCIL OF 27 OCTOBER 2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products and which repeals directives 80/590 EEC and 89 EEC.
2. To the EC regulation **2023/2006** OF THE COMMISSION of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products.
3. To the EC regulation **2020/1245** of the Commission of 2 September 2020 which amends and corrects EC regulation **10/2011** concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

65128 Pescara (Italy) - Via Raiale n° 132 zona Ind. ovest
tel. (+39) 085 4310023 - fax. (+39) 085 4310036
www.rocila.com - info@rocila.com - rocila@registerpec.it
C.C.I.A.A. PE n° 77893 - Iscr. Trib. PE n° 10579
Cod. Fisc. e P.IVA 0122447 068 0 IT - Cap. Soc. € 102.774,92 i.v.

The materials used comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects intended to come into contact with food liquids. Consequently, the products meet the requirements of the EUROPEAN REGULATIONS as listed above.

In particular, the different types of materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements.

It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the products for use with the specific food (s) under the conditions of use.

This declaration does not imply any indication of usability from a technical and technological point of view. It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the material for the application. It is also the responsibility of industrial and commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied by Donato Rocila Srl.

All supporting documents relating to this document are available to the competent authorities upon request, at the headquarters of the Donato Rocila srl.

This declaration is valid from the date below and in the event of future substantial changes in production, materials or legislative references, it will be updated and replaced.

Pescara 17/11/21



For
BROUWLAND BV
Korspelsesteenweg 86
B-3581 BEVERLO - BELGIUM

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY oil sealed float various sizes



Donato Rocila srl. VAT 01224470680 declares that the items listed below that he usually provides to the company BROUWLAND BV VAT. BE0412461618

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	USED MATERIAL
Floats printed various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel

Respect

1. To the EC regulation **1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT and the COUNCIL OF 27 OCTOBER 2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products and which repeals directives 80/590 EEC and 89 EEC.
2. To the EC regulation **2023/2006** OF THE COMMISSION of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products.
3. To the EC regulation **2020/1245** of the Commission of 2 September 2020 which amends and corrects EC regulation **10/2011** concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

65128 Pescara (Italy) - Via Raiale n° 132 zona Ind. ovest
tel. (+39) 085 4310023 - fax. (+39) 085 4310036
www.rocila.com - info@rocila.com - rocila@registerpec.it
C.C.I.A.A. PE n° 77893 - Iscr. Trib. PE n° 10579
Cod. Fisc. e P.IVA 0122447 068 0 IT - Cap. Soc. € 102.774,92 i.v.

The materials used comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects intended to come into contact with food liquids. Consequently, the products meet the requirements of the EUROPEAN REGULATIONS as listed above.

In particular, the different types of materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements.

It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the products for use with the specific food (s) under the conditions of use.

This declaration does not imply any indication of usability from a technical and technological point of view. It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the material for the application. It is also the responsibility of industrial and commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied by Donato Rocila Srl.

All supporting documents relating to this document are available to the competent authorities upon request, at the headquarters of the Donato Rocila srl.

This declaration is valid from the date below and in the event of future substantial changes in production, materials or legislative references, it will be updated and replaced.

Pescara 17/11/21



For
BROUWLAND BV
Korspelsesteenweg 86
B-3581 BEVERLO - BELGIUM

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Cylindrical containers of various sizes and various formats



Donato Rocila srl. VAT 01224470680 declares that the items listed below that he usually provides to the company BROUWLAND BV VAT. BE0412461618

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	USED MATERIAL
Cylindrical container with flat bottom various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel
Cylindrical container with conical bottom 10° various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel
Cylindrical container with conical bottom 60° various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel

Respect

1. To the EC regulation **1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT and the COUNCIL OF 27 OCTOBER 2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products and which repeals directives 80/590 EEC and 89 EEC.
2. To the EC regulation **2023/2006** OF THE COMMISSION of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products.
3. To the EC regulation **2020/1245** of the Commission of 2 September 2020 which amends and corrects EC regulation **10/2011** concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

65128 Pescara (Italy) - Via Raiale n° 132 zona Ind. ovest
tel. (+39) 085 4310023 - fax. (+39) 085 4310036
www.rocila.com - info@rocila.com - rocila@registerpec.it
C.C.I.A.A. PE n° 77893 - Iscr. Trib. PE n° 10579
Cod. Fisc. e P.IVA 0122447 068 0 IT - Cap. Soc. € 102.774,92 i.v.

The materials used comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects intended to come into contact with food liquids. Consequently, the products meet the requirements of the EUROPEAN REGULATIONS as listed above.

In particular, the different types of materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements.

It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the products for use with the specific food (s) under the conditions of use.

This declaration does not imply any indication of usability from a technical and technological point of view. It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the material for the application. It is also the responsibility of industrial and commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied by Donato Rocila Srl.

All supporting documents relating to this document are available to the competent authorities upon request, at the headquarters of the Donato Rocila srl.

This declaration is valid from the date below and in the event of future substantial changes in production, materials or legislative references, it will be updated and replaced.

Pescara 17/11/21



For
BROUWLAND BV
Korspelsesteenweg 86
B-3581 BEVERLO - BELGIUM

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY Air chamber float various sizes



Donato Rocila srl. VAT 01224470680 declares that the items listed below that he usually provides to the company BROUWLAND BV VAT. BE0412461618

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	USED MATERIAL
Floats printed various sizes	AISI 304 stainless steel
Air chamber of various sizes	TPU (elastic thermoplastic with a high resistance to abrasion and chemicals).
Relief valves various sizes	MOPLEN (suitable for food contact)

Respect

1. To the EC regulation **1935/2004** OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT and the COUNCIL OF 27 OCTOBER 2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products and which repeals directives 80/590 EEC and 89 EEC.
2. To the EC regulation **2023/2006** OF THE COMMISSION of 22 December 2006, on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come in contact with food products.
3. To the EC regulation **2020/1245** of the Commission of 2 September 2020 which amends and corrects EC regulation **10/2011** concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food.

65128 Pescara (Italy) - Via Raiale n° 132 zona Ind. ovest
tel. (+39) 085 4310023 - fax. (+39) 085 4310036
www.rocila.com - info@rocila.com - rocila@registerpec.it
C.C.I.A.A. PE n° 77893 - Iscr. Trib. PE n° 10579
Cod. Fisc. e P.IVA 0122447 068 0 IT - Cap. Soc. € 102.774,92 i.v.

The materials used comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects intended to come into contact with food liquids. Consequently, the products meet the requirements of the EUROPEAN REGULATIONS as listed above.

In particular, the different types of materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements.

It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the products for use with the specific food (s) under the conditions of use.

This declaration does not imply any indication of usability from a technical and technological point of view. It is the user's responsibility to verify the suitability of the material for the application. It is also the responsibility of industrial and commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied by Donato Rocila Srl.

All supporting documents relating to this document are available to the competent authorities upon request, at the headquarters of the Donato Rocila srl.

This declaration is valid from the date below and in the event of future substantial changes in production, materials or legislative references, it will be updated and replaced.

Pescara 17/11/21

